
 324,643.30

039702041CONTRACT ID:

PROJECT: C 397-2-41

CONTRACT:

03253204

PROJECTED AMOUNT: $14,172,579.20

CONTRACTOR:

HIGHWAY: SH 152

DISTRICT NAME:

COUNTY:

AREA ENGINEER:

AREA NUMBER: 051

RK HALL, LLC

Louis McDow, P.E.

WHEELER

ESTIMATE NUMBER:

to

CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE REPORT DATE: 11/08/25

03/27/2025AWARD DATE:

ESTIMATE PERIOD:

0007

10/31/2025

LETTING DATE:

NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: 04/09/2025

03/05/2025

ESTIMATE PAID:

 94
 25.00

ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: 

ESTIMATE TYPE: PROG WORK BEGIN DATE: 04/28/2025

$14,497,222.50

CONTRACT:

10/01/2025

AWARD AMOUNT: $14,172,579.20

CHILDRESS

% COMPLETE:

% TIME USED:

% RETAINAGE:  0.00

 27.49

ACCEPTED DATE:

PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE:

00/00/0000

00/00/0000

 23.68

$418,305.15 $3,014,498.81 $3,432,803.96 

RECAPITULATION

PAID TO CONTRACTOR

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$418,305.15 $3,014,498.81 $3,432,803.96 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$418,305.15 $3,432,803.96 

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS

DISINCENTIVE

INCENTIVE

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

RETAINAGE

NON-PARTICIPATING

PARTICIPATING

THIS ESTIMATEPREV TO DATETOTAL TO DATE

ITEM EARNINGS $3,014,498.81 

CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION: 

ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS:

***There are no Contract Adjustments for this estimate***

LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:

ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:

REMARKS:

***There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate***

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE
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LIQ DAMAGE RATE:

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:

TOTAL:

$1,527.00

$0.00

ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES:

DAYS AT

$1,527.00PER DAY

 0

 0

C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS:

 94

BID DAYS:

CURRENT DAYS:

DAYS CHARGED TO DATE:

WORK BEGIN DATE:

TIME CHARGES BEGIN:

PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE: 00/00/0000

04/28/2025

04/09/2025

 317

 25

 342

CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT

DAILY BREAKDOWN

Date or Days

Charged

Days

Credited

PERIOD SUMMARY

Days

Date or

Days

Days

Charged

Days

Credited

Diary

Adjustment

 31  18  13

RAIN 2

SATURDAY 4

SUNDAY 4

TOO WET 3

10/01/2025  1

10/02/2025  1

10/03/2025  1

10/04/2025  1 SATURDAY

10/05/2025  1 SUNDAY

10/06/2025  1

10/07/2025  1

10/08/2025  1 RAIN

10/09/2025  1 TOO WET

10/10/2025  1 TOO WET

10/11/2025  1 SATURDAY

10/12/2025  1 SUNDAY

10/13/2025  1 RAIN

10/14/2025  1 TOO WET

10/15/2025  1

10/16/2025  1

10/17/2025  1

10/18/2025  1 SATURDAY

10/19/2025  1 SUNDAY

10/20/2025  1

10/21/2025  1

10/22/2025  1

10/23/2025  1

10/24/2025  1

10/25/2025  1 SATURDAY

10/26/2025  1 SUNDAY

10/27/2025  1

10/28/2025  1

10/29/2025  1

10/30/2025  1

10/31/2025  1
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WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

C 397-2-41 039702041PROJECT CONTROL

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT

PRICE

QTY THIS

ESTIMATE

SP

NBR

LINE

NBR

Total Bid 

Quantity

QTY Paid 

To Date

AMOUNT PAID 

THIS ESTIMATE

0160 03417013 D-GR HMA TY-B PG76-28000 TON  138.030 $388,950.60 2,817.870  2,817.87 15,915.00

0170 03417082 TACK COAT000 GAL  5.510 $865.07 157.000  157.00 44,180.00

0280 05027001 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING000 MO  12,618.780 $12,618.78 1.000  7.00 17.00

0290 05057001 TMA (STATIONARY)000 DAY  443.580 $2,217.90 5.000  162.00 240.00

0310 05067045 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (18")000 LF  7.420 $13,652.80 1,840.000  3,460.00 5,150.00

$418,305.15TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE
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CONTRACT LINE ITEMS 

039702041PROJECT CONTROLC 397-2-41

001 ROADWAYCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0060 01007002 000 PREPARING ROW STA  1,855.000  32.900  0.000  32.90  61,029.50

0065 01007003 000 PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (0"-12" DIA) EA  450.500  564.000  0.000  576.00  259,488.00

0070 01007004 000 PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (12"-24" DIA) EA  530.000  82.000  0.000  90.00  47,700.00

0075 01007005 000 PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (24"-36" DIA) EA  742.000  26.000  0.000  29.00  21,518.00

0080 01007006 000 PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (36"-48" DIA) EA  901.000  14.000  0.000  14.00  12,614.00

0085 01007007 000 PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (48"-60" DIA) EA  1,166.000  6.000  0.000  6.00  6,996.00

0090 01007008 000 PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (>61" DIA) EA  1,325.000  17.000  0.000  17.00  22,525.00

0095 01107002 000 EXCAV (CHANNEL) CY  44.390  720.000  0.000  729.00  32,360.31

0100 01127001 000 SUBGR WIDEN (OC) STA  314.930  461.000  0.000  461.00  145,182.73

0105 01327002 000 EMBANK (FNL)(DC)(TY A) CY  21.890  10,839.000  0.000  11,299.00  247,335.11

0110 01327003 000 EMBANK (FNL)(OC)(TY B) CY  36.820  928.000  0.000  928.00  34,168.96

0120 01507002 000 BLADING HR  253.930  12.000  0.000  16.00  4,062.88

0145 02757001 000 CEMENT TON  236.230  565.000  0.000  402.72  95,134.55

0150 02757017 000 CEMENT TREAT (SUBGRADE) (8") SY  4.580  48,222.000  0.000  48,222.00  220,856.76

0152 03107004 PRIME COAT (MC-30) GAL  5.900  0.000  9,644.440  12,020.00  70,918.00

Added by CO#1

0160 03417013 000 D-GR HMA TY-B PG76-28 TON  138.030  15,915.000  0.000  2,817.87  388,950.60

0170 03417082 000 TACK COAT GAL  5.510  44,180.000  0.000  157.00  865.07

0220 04627056 000 CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 2 FT)(EXTEND) LF  742.000  131.000  0.000  131.00  97,202.00

0225 04627057 000 CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 3 FT)(EXTEND) LF  795.000  11.000  0.000  11.00  8,745.00

0230 04627059 000 CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 3 FT)(EXTEND) LF  848.000  16.000  0.000  16.00  13,568.00

0235 04627060 000 CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 4 FT)(EXTEND) LF  901.000  7.000  0.000  7.00  6,307.00

0240 04627064 000 CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 5 FT)(EXTEND) LF  1,060.000  16.000  0.000  16.00  16,960.00

0245 04627067 000 CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 4 FT)(EXTEND) LF  1,166.000  8.000  0.000  8.00  9,328.00

0246 04627069 CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 6 FT)(EXTEND) LF  1,682.340  0.000  40.000  40.00  67,293.60

PAY ITEM USED AS CONC BOX CULV(6 FT X 7 FT)(EXTEND)

0247 04627112 CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 6.5 FT)(EXTEND) LF  1,595.400  0.000  14.000  14.00  22,335.60

Added by CO#1

0250 04667188 000 WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=4 FT) EA  25,440.000  12.000  0.000  12.00  305,280.00

0255 04667189 000 WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=5 FT) EA  31,800.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  31,800.00

0260 04667190 000 WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=6 FT) EA  44,520.000  2.000  0.000  2.00  89,040.00

0265 04667192 000 WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=8 FT) EA  79,500.000  1.000  1.000  2.00  159,000.00

0267 04667193 WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=9 FT) EA  85,993.120  0.000  1.000  1.00  85,993.12

Added by CO#1

0270 04667194 000 WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=10 FT) EA  100,700.000  1.000  0.000  1.00  100,700.00

0275 05007001 000 MOBILIZATION LS  566,903.160  1.000  0.000  0.90  510,212.84

0280 05027001 000 BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING MO  12,618.780  16.000  1.000  7.00  88,331.46

0285 05037002 000 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EA  18,039.240  2.000  0.000  2.00  36,078.48

0290 05057001 000 TMA (STATIONARY) DAY  443.580  240.000  0.000  162.00  71,859.96

0295 05057003 000 TMA (MOBILE OPERATION) DAY  1,212.580  20.000  0.000  2.00  2,425.16

0310 05067045 000 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (18") LF  7.420  5,150.000  0.000  3,460.00  25,673.20

0345 05427001 000 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE LF  2.120  5,360.000  0.000  300.00  636.00

0355 05447003 000 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE) EA  212.000  29.000  0.000  2.00  424.00
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Category Subtotal $3,420,898.89

002 FORCE ACCOUNTCATEGORY DESCRIPTION

ITEM

CODE

DESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

UNIT UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNTLINE

NBR $SUPP DESCRIPTION

0505 96067004 FORCE ACCOUNT - SAFETY CONTINGENCY DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  11,905.07  11,905.07

Category Subtotal $11,905.07

039702041C 397-2-41PROJECT CONTROL

001CATEGORY DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT
UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)
SUPP DESCRIPTION

0115 01347001 000 BACKFILL (TY A) STA  214.270  884.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0125 01647041 000 DRILL SEED (PERM_RURAL_SAND) AC  689.000  37.430  0.000  0.000  0.00

0130 01647047 000 DRILL SEED (TEMP_WARM_COOL) AC  583.000  37.430  0.000  0.000  0.00

0135 01687001 000 VEGETATIVE WATERING TGL  43.030  3,320.100  0.000  0.000  0.00

0140 02167001 000 PROOF ROLLING HR  171.520  20.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0155 03147011 000 EMULS ASPH (EROSN CONT)(CSS-1H) GAL  3.830  63,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0161 03417080 PRODUCTION PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT DOL  1.000  17,029.050  0.000  0.000  0.00

0162 03417081 PLACEMENT PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT DOL  1.000  9,071.550  0.000  0.000  0.00

0165 03417060 000 D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-A PG76-28 TON  143.780  48,596.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0166 03417080 PRODUCTION PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT DOL  1.000  51,997.720  0.000  0.000  0.00

0167 03417081 PLACEMENT PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT DOL  1.000  27,699.720  0.000  0.000  0.00

0168 05857001 RIDE PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT (ITEM 341) DOL  1.000  144,816.080  0.000  0.000  0.00

0175 03547032 000 PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 2") SY  5.840  4,445.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0180 03547033 000 PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 3") SY  8.000  2,222.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0185 03547034 000 PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(0" TO 4") SY  8.540  2,222.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0190 03547051 000 PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(2") SY  2.180  30,694.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0195 03547052 000 PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(3") SY  9.270  911.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0200 03547053 000 PLANE ASPH CONC PAV(4") SY  9.570  911.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0205 04327013 000 RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN) CY  795.000  458.500  0.000  0.000  0.00

0210 04547009 000 HEADER TYPE EXPANSION JOINT CF  488.660  56.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0215 04547010 000 JOINT SEALANT LF  32.860  338.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0300 05067001 000 ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 1) LF  44.520  420.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0305 05067011 000 ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE) LF  15.900  420.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0315 05067046 000 BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) LF  1.060  5,150.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0320 05337001 000 MILL RUMBLE STRIPS (ASPHALT) (SHLDR) LF  0.130  171,600.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0325 05337002 000 MILL RUMBLE STRIPS (ASPH) (CENTERLINE) LF  0.130  85,800.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0330 05407002 000 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST) LF  32.780  5,360.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0335 05407005 000 MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM) EA  3,543.020  12.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0340 05407036 000 TL-2 31" SHORT RADIUS (COMPLETE) EA  1,060.000  1.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0350 05447001 000 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA  3,429.100  29.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0360 05607012 000 RELOCATE EXISTING MAILBOX EA  424.000  1.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0365 06447001 000 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P) EA  901.980  14.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0370 06447065 000 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG EA  783.020  19.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0375 06627112 000 WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY W EA  1.920  610.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0380 06627114 000 WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB)TY Y-2 EA  2.070  1,710.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0385 06667009 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(DOT)(100MIL) LF  0.850  1,350.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0390 06667024 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL) LF  0.950  40.000  0.000  0.000  0.00
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0395 06667036 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL) LF  6.360  210.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0400 06667060 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(LNDP ARW)(100MIL) EA  424.000  8.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0405 06667408 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(BRK)(100MIL) LF  0.560  12,150.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0410 06667411 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL) LF  0.550  171,600.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0415 06667420 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)6"(BRK)(100MIL) LF  0.560  4,937.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0420 06667423 000 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)6"(SLD)(100MIL) LF  0.550  95,958.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0425 06727002 000 REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C EA  4.770  610.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0430 06727004 000 REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A EA  4.770  1,710.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0435 06857005 000 RELOCT RDSD FLSH BCN AM (SOLAR PWRD) EA  5,830.000  1.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0440 96017001 MATERIAL ON HAND DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0445 96027001 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-POS DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

0450 96027002 PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-NEG DOL -1.000  254,614.120  0.000  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal

002CATEGORY DESCRIPTION FORCE ACCOUNT

LINE

NBR

ITEM

CODE

SP

NBR

DESCRIPTION UNIT
UNIT

PRICE

BID

QUANTITY

NET CO

QUANTITY

QTY PAID

TO DATE

AMOUNT

($)
SUPP DESCRIPTION

0500 96067003 FORCE ACCT-EROSION CONTROL MAINTENANCE DOL  1.000  1,000.000  0.000  0.000  0.00

 0.00Category Subtotal

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT $3,432,803.96
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CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED 

($)

AMOUNTQTY PAID

TO DATE

BID

QUANTITY

UNIT

PRICE

UNITDESCRIPTIONSP

NBR

ITEM

CODE

01007002 000 STA  1,855.000PREPARING ROW  32.900  61,029.50 32.90

01007003 000 EA  450.500PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (0"-12" DIA)  576.000  259,488.00 564.00

01007004 000 EA  530.000PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (12"-24" DIA)  90.000  47,700.00 82.00

01007005 000 EA  742.000PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (24"-36" DIA)  29.000  21,518.00 26.00

01007006 000 EA  901.000PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (36"-48" DIA)  14.000  12,614.00 14.00

01007007 000 EA  1,166.000PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (48"-60" DIA)  6.000  6,996.00 6.00

01007008 000 EA  1,325.000PREP ROW (TREE REMOVE) (>61" DIA)  17.000  22,525.00 17.00

01107002 000 CY  44.390EXCAV (CHANNEL)  729.000  32,360.31 720.00

01127001 000 STA  314.930SUBGR WIDEN (OC)  461.000  145,182.73 461.00

01327002 000 CY  21.890EMBANK (FNL)(DC)(TY A)  11,299.000  247,335.11 10,839.00

01327003 000 CY  36.820EMBANK (FNL)(OC)(TY B)  928.000  34,168.96 928.00

01507002 000 HR  253.930BLADING  16.000  4,062.88 12.00

02757001 000 TON  236.230CEMENT  402.720  95,134.55 565.00

02757017 000 SY  4.580CEMENT TREAT (SUBGRADE) (8")  48,222.000  220,856.76 48,222.00

03107004 GAL  5.900PRIME COAT (MC-30)  12,020.000  70,918.00 0.00

03417013 000 TON  138.030D-GR HMA TY-B PG76-28  2,817.870  388,950.60 15,915.00

03417082 000 GAL  5.510TACK COAT  157.000  865.07 44,180.00

04627056 000 LF  742.000CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 2 FT)(EXTEND)  131.000  97,202.00 131.00

04627057 000 LF  795.000CONC BOX CULV (3 FT X 3 FT)(EXTEND)  11.000  8,745.00 11.00

04627059 000 LF  848.000CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 3 FT)(EXTEND)  16.000  13,568.00 16.00

04627060 000 LF  901.000CONC BOX CULV (4 FT X 4 FT)(EXTEND)  7.000  6,307.00 7.00

04627064 000 LF  1,060.000CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 5 FT)(EXTEND)  16.000  16,960.00 16.00

04627067 000 LF  1,166.000CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 4 FT)(EXTEND)  8.000  9,328.00 8.00

04627069 LF  1,682.340CONC BOX CULV (6 FT X 6 FT)(EXTEND)  40.000  67,293.60 0.00

PAY ITEM USED AS CONC BOX CULV(6 FT X 7 FT)(EXTEND)

04627112 LF  1,595.400CONC BOX CULV (5 FT X 6.5 FT)(EXTEND)  14.000  22,335.60 0.00

04667188 000 EA  25,440.000WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=4 FT)  12.000  305,280.00 12.00

04667189 000 EA  31,800.000WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=5 FT)  1.000  31,800.00 1.00

04667190 000 EA  44,520.000WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=6 FT)  2.000  89,040.00 2.00

04667192 000 EA  79,500.000WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=8 FT)  2.000  159,000.00 1.00

04667193 EA  85,993.120WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=9 FT)  1.000  85,993.12 0.00

04667194 000 EA  100,700.000WINGWALL (PW - 2) (HW=10 FT)  1.000  100,700.00 1.00

05007001 000 LS  566,903.160MOBILIZATION  0.900  510,212.84 1.00

05027001 000 MO  12,618.780BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING  7.000  88,331.46 16.00

05037002 000 EA  18,039.240PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  2.000  36,078.48 2.00

05057001 000 DAY  443.580TMA (STATIONARY)  162.000  71,859.96 240.00

05057003 000 DAY  1,212.580TMA (MOBILE OPERATION)  2.000  2,425.16 20.00

05067045 000 LF  7.420BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (18")  3,460.000  25,673.20 5,150.00

05427001 000 LF  2.120REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE  300.000  636.00 5,360.00

05447003 000 EA  212.000GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (REMOVE)  2.000  424.00 29.00

96067004 DOL  1.000FORCE ACCOUNT - SAFETY CONTINGENCY  11,905.070  11,905.07 1,000.00

$3,432,803.96TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE


